
Edmonds Tournament 2010
Saturday, December 11

Breaking
 
Men's Black Belt
1st: Kevin Eng      Edmonds, Wa.
2nd: Will Coulter   Oregon City, Ore.
3rd: Stephen Eng  Edmonds, Wa.
 
Women's Black Belt
1st: Jessika Kearns  Edmonds, Wa.
2nd: Kathy Murphy   Edmonds, Wa.
3rd: Anne Massey    N E Salem, Ore.
 
Men's Brown Belt
1st: Brant Bechtel  Bellingham, Wa.
2nd: Alex Way      Eugene, Ore.
3rd: Olan Way      Eugene, Ore.
 
Junior
1st: Chris Pinto     Duvall, Wa.
2nd: Byron Galusha  Carnation, Wa.
3rd: Aidan Duncan   Bellingham, Wa.
 



Hyungs
 
White Belt
1st: Grant Kendall   Damascus, Ore.
2nd: Joel Graf    Duvall, Wa.
3rd: Austin Schlote  Granite Falls, Wa.
 
Yellow Belt
1st: Cheri Dowhan   Oregon City, Ore.
2nd: Alan Schlote   Granite Falls, Wa.
3rd: Karmila Densmore  Bothell, Wa.
 
Blue Belt
1st: Razi Muzaffar    Edmonds, Wa.
2nd: Keleigh Muzaffar  Edmonds, Wa.
3rd: Emma Loney   Granite Falls, Wa.
 
Purple Belt
1st: Einya Densmore   Bothell, Wa.
2nd: Miles Reid    Duvall, Wa.
3rd: Ya'am Zahavy-Mittelman  Bothell, Wa.
 
Brown Belt
1st: Stephan Hatvany   Mill Creek, Wa.
2nd: Brant Bechtel  Bellingham, Wa.
3rd: Reece Lindley  Oregon City, Ore.
 
1st Dan Black Belt
1st: Jessika Kearns   Edmonds, Wa.
2nd: Kathy Murphy   Edmonds, Wa.
3rd: Edward Ousselin  Bellingham, Wa.
 

2nd Dan Black Belt
1st: Matthew Knudsen  Damascus, Ore.
2nd: Anne Massey   N E Salem, Ore.
3rd: Ricardo Vazquez  Edmonds, Wa.
 
Advanced Dan Black Belt
1st: Stephen Eng    Edmonds, Wa.
2nd: Nikka Gaviola  Edmonds, Wa.
3rd: Will Coulter    Oregon City, Ore.



 

Sparring
 
Lt. Wt. Beg. Pee Wee
1st: Scarlett Yurk  Bellingham, Wa.
2nd: Miles Yurk   Bellingham, Wa.
3rd: Razi Muzaffar  Edmonds, Wa.
 
Hvy. Wt. Beg. Pee Wee
1st: Megan Reid   Duvall, Wa.
2nd: Joel Graf   Duvall, Wa.
3rd: Grant Kendall  Damascus, Ore.
 
Feather Wt. Beg. Pee Wee
1st: Arianna Graham   Granite Falls, Wa.
2nd: Edwin Huang  Everett, Wa.
3rd:  Karmila Densmore  Bothell, Wa.
 
Adv. Pee Wee
1st: Aidan Duncan   Bellingham, Wa.
2nd: Einya Densmore  Bothell, Wa.
3rd: Ya'am Zahavy-Mittelman  Bothell, Wa.
 
Lt. Wt. Beg. Junior
1st: Emma Loney   Granite Falls, Wa.
2nd: Connor Willoughby  Bellingham, Wa.
3rd: Jake Ballard   Duvall, Wa.
 
Hvy. Wt. Adv. Junior
1st: Brendan Gebhart  Damascus, Ore.
2nd: Reece Lindley  Oregon City, Ore.
3rd: Chris Pinto   Duvall, Wa.
 
Int. Women's
1st: Keleigh Muzaffar   Edmonds, Wa.
2nd: Emily Ried   Duvall, Wa.
3rd: Cheri Dowhan   Oregon City, Ore.



 
Black Belt Women's
1st: Anna Bailey-Stoller  Edmonds, Wa.
2nd: Jessika Kearns   Edmonds, Wa.
3rd: Kathy Murphy    Edmonds, Wa.
 
Int. Men's
1st: Jacob Kearns   Edmonds, Wa.
2nd: Miles Reid   Duvall, Wa.
3rd: Alan Schlote   Granite Falls, Wa.
 
Brown Belt Men's
1st: Olan Way      Eugene, Ore.
2nd: Stephan Hatvany   Mill Creek, Wa.
3rd: Brant Bechtel  Bellingham, Wa.

Lt. Wt. Black Belt Men's
1st: Kevin Eng    Edmonds, Wa.
2nd: Stephen Eng  Edmonds, Wa.
3rd: Matthew Knudsen  Damascus, Ore.
 
Hvy. Wt. Black Belt Men's
1st: Will Coulter   Oregon City, Ore.
2nd: Ricardo Vazquez  Edmonds, Wa.
3rd: Scott Morrow  Bellingham, Wa.
 
Women's Grand Champion
Anna Bailey-Stoller  Edmonds, Wa.
 
Men's Grand Champion
Will Coulter  Oregon City, Ore.


